Mobile-only Menu

Menu

Quick Navigation to IPSD Sites

Clow Health Update: April 14

Reported by katie_bennett@ipsd.org on 4/14/21

Dear Clow School Community,

We want to inform you that an individual who was on our school campus tested positive for COVID-19. We have coordinated with the health department and are working to identify anyone who had recent contact with the individual in order to minimize the spread of infection in our school and community.

If any students and staff members were considered in close contact, they will be notified directly by a member of the district’s health services department and advised to quarantine and report any changes to their health status to their medical provider and the school.

The health and safety of our students and staff is a top priority for the district. Our custodial staff will clean as necessary any affected areas following CDC and public health guidelines.

More information on COVID-19 is at DuPage County Health Department.

Sincerely,

Katie Bennett
Principal

Log in to Edit

Commonly Accessed Links and Info for Students, Parents and Community